
Neighborhoods
Neighborhood Group  Covered Staff Contact Chairperson Meeting Schedule

1) Armatage Neighborhood Association Armatage Karen Jenson Nick Feldewerd Board:  3rd Tuesday
2500 West 57th Street 466-0296 Green Team:  2nd Thursday
Minneapolis, MN   55410 Community Engagement:  1st Thursday
Email:  ANACoordinator@armatage.org feni0601@gmail.com

2) Audubon Neighborhood Association Audubon Park Deborah Brister Mary Stadler Board:  Last Monday
2836 Hayes Street NE 743-5943 Community:  1st Monday (even months)
Minneapolis, MN   55418 Annual Meeting:  1st Monday of October
Email:  mail@audubonneighborhood.org deborah@audubonneighborhood.org mary@audubonneighborhood.org

3) Bancroft Neighborhood Association Bancroft Mickella Rolfes Courtney Gildersleeve Board:  1st Thursday
4120 17th Avenue South 724-5313 300-8737
Minneapolis, MN   55407
Email:  info@bancroftneighborhood.org mickella@bancroftneighborhood.org courtneyg.vt@gmail.com

4) Bottineau Neighborhood Association Bottineau Reanne Reed Mariam Slayhi Board:  2nd Tuesday
2205 California Street NE,  #107 367-7262 280-7652 Annual Meeting:  4th Thursday of September
Minneapolis, MN   55418  
Email:  BNA@bottineauneighborhood.org mslayhi@gmail.com

5) Bryant Neighborhood Organization Bryant John Champe Board:  4th Thursday
310 East 38th Street, #309 General Membership:  4th Thursday
Minneapolis, MN   55407
Email:  bno@welovebryant.org john@welovebryant.org

6) Bryn Mawr Neighborhood Association Bryn Mawr Lynda Shaheen Brian Treece Board:  2nd Wednesday
2915 Wayzata Boulevard 234-7819 General Membership:  2nd Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55405 Annual Meeting:  2nd Wednesday of May
Email:  coordinator@bmna.org president@bmna.org

7) Cedar-Riverside Community Council Cedar-Riverside AJ Awed Zev Radziwill Board:  Last Wednesday (January, April, July, Nov
326 Cedar Avenue, Unit #1 876-9348 770-2872 Annual Meeting: 2nd Tuesday of December
Minneapolis, MN   55454 859-0093
Email:  info@crccouncil.org awed@crccouncil.org president@crccouncil.org

8) Cedar-Isles-Dean Neighborhood Association Cedar-Isles-Dean Lauren Anderson Kirk Busche Board:  2nd Wednesday
PO Box 16302 212-5508 Annual Meeting:  2nd Wednesday of May
Minneapolis, MN  55416
Email:  info@cidna.org kirk.busche@cidna.org
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9) Central Area Neighborhood Development Org. Central Lane Brown/Mickella Rolfes Ali Ross Board:  3rd Wednesday
310 East 38th Street, #309 353-6768
Minneapolis, MN   55407 lane@thecentralneighborhood.com
Email:  cando@thecentralneighborhood.com mickella@thecentralneighborhood.com ali@thecentralneighborhood.com

10) Citizens for a Loring Park Community Loring Park Jana Metge Lee Frelich Board:  2nd Monday
1645 Hennepin Avenue, #204 Nicollet Safety:  2nd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55403 Berger Fountain:  3rd Monday
Email:  loveloring2@gmail.com freli001@umn.edu

11) Cleveland Neighborhood Association Cleveland Board:  4th Wednesday
3333 Penn Avenue North 588-1155 Community Safety:  1st Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55412 Green Team:  2nd Tuesday
Email:  info@clevelandneighborhood.org Youth:  1st Friday

Community Development:  1st Thursday

12) Columbia Park Neighborhood Association Columbia Park Shannon Guerisoli Board:  2nd Wednesday
PO Box 21042 651-402-4677
Minneapolis, MN  55421
Email:  info@columbiaparkneighborhood.org smguerisoli@gmail.com

13) Corcoran Neighborhood Organization Corcoran Tabitha Montgomery Chloe Jackson Board:  3rd Thursday of February, April, June, 
3451 Cedar Avenue South 724-7457 990-6108              August, September and November
Minneapolis, MN   55407
Email:  info@corcoranmpls.org tabitha@corcoranmpls.org cjackson8492@gmail.com

14) Downtown Minneapolis Neighborhood Assoc. Downtown East Christie Rock Hantge Dan Brophy Board:  4th Monday
40 South 7th Street, Suite 212, PMB 172 Downtown West 763-257-5040 Land Use:  1st Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55402 320-583-4573
Email:  info@thedmna.org christie@thedmna.org dabrophy@goldengate.net

15) East Bank Neighborhoods Partnership Como Chris Lautenschlager Ted Tucker Board:  2nd Saturday
2010 East Hennepin Avenue, Suite 2-102 Marcy-Holmes 234-1077 432-1164 General Membership:  3rd Tuesday (Quarterly)
Minneapolis, MN   55413 Nicollet Island-East Bank
Email:  info@eastbankmpls.org University chris@eastbankmpls.org jtatucker@me.com

16) East Bde Maka Ska Neighborhood Association East Bde Maka Ska Cuyler Dinegan Erin Willis Board:  1st Thursday
2801 Hennepin Avenue South, PMB 813 584-9260 617-368-0214 Livability:  3rd Monday
Minneapolis, MN   55408
Email:  info@eastbdemakaska.org erin.willis84@gmail.com
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17) East Harriet Neighborhood Association East Harriet Vasiliki Papanikolopoulos Mary Lawrence Board:  1st Wednesday (odd numbered months)
4101 Harriet Avenue South 430-9161 859-9786
Minneapolis, MN   55409 227–0954
Email:  info@eastharriet.org mgl@marylawrencemd.com

18) East Isles Neighborhood Association East Isles Cuyler Dinegan Ellen van Iwaarden Board:  2nd Tuesday
2801 Hennepin Avenue,  PMB 294 584-9260 770-3594 Membership:  2nd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55408
Email:  info@eastisles.org ellen.vaniwaarden@gmail.com

19) East Phillips Improvement Coalition East Phillips Luke Gannon Nikolas Winter-Simat Board:  1st Saturday
2433 Bloomington Avenue South 276-2655 419-4486 Garden:  1st Thursday
Minneapolis, MN   55404 208-534-1841 Safety:  2nd Wednesday
Email:  info@eastphillips.org luke@unitedphillips.org nikolas@eastphillips.org

20) Elliot Park Neighborhood, Inc. Elliot Park Abdulraham Wako Emily Moews Board:  3rd Monday
910 Elliot Avenue South 234-2280 Neighborhood Vitality:  2nd Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN  55404 Land Use and Transportation:  2nd Wednesday
Email:  hello@elliotpark.org wako@elliotpark.org emily.moews@elliotpark.org

21) Field-Regina-Northrop Neighborhood Group Field David Stiggers Board:  3rd Wednesday
906 East 47th Street Regina 208-6004 Annual Meeting:  3rd Wednesday of May
Minneapolis, MN   55407 Northrop Communications:  2nd Wednesday
Email:  frnng@frnng.org david.stiggers@frnng.org Engagement:  2nd Thursday

Greening:  1st Thursday (January, April, October)

22) Folwell Neighborhood Association Folwell Jillian Kalvik-Wheatley Joe France Board:  2nd Tuesday
3701 Fremont Avenue North 643-1686 General Membership:  1st Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55412
Email:  info@folwell.org jillian@folwell.org joe@folwell.org

23) Fulton Neighborhood Association Fulton Sasha Jensen Rachael Klahr Board:  2nd Wednesday
3523 West 48th Street 922-3106 710-4677 Equity:  1st Thursday
Minneapolis, MN   55410 239-3027 Annual:  2nd Wednesday of October
Email:  fna@fultonneighborhood.org sasha.fna.lynas@gmail.com rayklahr@gmail.com

24) Hale, Page, Diamond Lake Community Assoc.  Hale Kym Simmons Ann Zawistoski Board:  4th Monday
5144 13th Avenue South Page 325-9003 670-6216
Minneapolis, MN   55417 Diamond Lake
Email:  office@hpdl.org ann@shinypebble.com
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25) Harrison Neighborhood Association Harrison Nichole Buehler Ryan Davis Board:  4th Monday
1501 Glenwood Avenue, Suite A  374-4849 Annual Meeting:  2nd Thursday of May
Minneapolis, MN   55405
Email:  info@hnampls.org nichole@hnampls.org ryandavisbusiness@gmail.com

26) Hawthorne Neighborhood Council Hawthorne Diana Hawkins Clarence Jones Board:  2nd Thursday
2944 Emerson Avenue North 529-6033 Annual:  4th Thursday of September
Minneapolis, MN   55411
Email: dhawkins@hncmpls.org clarencejones7428@gmail.com

27) Heritage Park Neighborhood Association Sumner-Glenwood Anndrea Young Vicky Bayerl/Patrick Siegrist Board:  2nd Monday
1000 Olson Memorial Highway 767-1061 (co-chairs)
Minneapolis, MN   55411 707-4474 vjbayerl@gmail.com
Email:  hpna@hpnampls.org younganndrea22@gmail.com patrick.hpna@gmail.com

28) Holland Neighborhood Improvement Association Holland Emily Stehlin Jake Bertram Board:  3rd Thursday
639 22nd Avenue NE, #9B 781-2299 General Membership:  2nd Thurs. every other mo.
Minneapolis, MN   55418
Email:  holland@hnia.org emily.stehlin@hnia.org president@hnia.org

 
29) Jordan Area Community Council Jordan Audua Pugh Nathaniel Orr Board:  3rd Thursday

2147 Lowry Avenue North 217-2233 716-4747 Safety:  3rd Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55411 840-4976
Email:  jaccexecutivedirector@gmail.com nathanielorr@gmail.com

30) Kenny Neighborhood Association Kenny Mike Ferrin Barb Brady Board:  3rd Thursday
PO Box 19593 392-4477 570-332-2007 Environment:  2nd Monday
Minneapolis, MN   55419 Community Engagement:  2nd Monday
Email:  info@kennyneighborhood.org knacoordinator@kennyneighborhood.org bbrady127@gmail.com

31) Kenwood Neighborhood Organization Kenwood Courtney Kiernat Board:  1st Monday
2101 West Franklin Avenue 865-5048
Minneapolis, MN   55405
Email:  kno55405@gmail.com courtneyck@comcast.net
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32) Kingfield Neighborhood Association Kingfield Ashley Annett Josh Martin Board:  2nd Wednesday
3537 Nicollet Avenue South 823-5980
Minneapolis, MN   55408
Email:  info@kingfield.org ashley@kingfield.org josh@kingfield.org

33) Lind-Bohanon Neighborhood Association Lind-Bohanon Reanne Reed Emelia Terry Board:  2nd Thursday
5032 Humboldt Lane 470-2750 250-5893 Annual Meeting:  2nd Thursday of May
Minneapolis,  MN   55430
Email:  info@lind-bohanon.org emelia.terry@gmail.com

34) Linden Hills Neighborhood Council Linden Hills Vasiliki Papanikolopoulos Molly Binger Board:  1st Tuesday
PO Box 24049 293-4927 320-232-9300 Annual Meeting:  2nd Tuesday of October
Minneapolis, MN   55424-0049 227-0954
Email:  info@lindenhills.org mgbinger@gmail.com

35) Logan Park Neighborhood Association Logan Park Reanne Reed Michael Antolak Board:  2nd Wednesday
807 Broadway Street NE, Suite 70 444-2215 General Membership:  3rd Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55413 Annual Meeting:  3rd Wednesday of May
Email:  admin@loganparkneighborhood.org chair@loganparkneighborhood.org

36) Longfellow Community Council Cooper Joel McReynolds Annie Wang Board:  3rd Tuesday
3101 Minnehaha Avenue Hiawatha 722-4529 218-851-6191 Equitable Development:  1st Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55406 Howe 440-2035 Environment and River Gorge:  1st Wednesday
Email:  info@longfellow.org Longfellow joel@longfellow.org annie@janniewang.com

37) Lower Northeast Neighborhoods Association Beltrami Christie Rock Hantge Katie Kottenbrock/Andrew Dvorak Board:  3rd Monday
PO Box 18012 Northeast Park 208-2481 (co-chairs) Events:  2nd Monday
Minneapolis, MN   55418 Housing and Livability:  2nd Monday
Email:  outreach@lnena.org admin@lnena.org board@lnena.org

38) Lowry Hill East Neighborhood Association Lowry Hill East Jack O’Shaughnessy Elise Moore Board:  3rd Tuesday
2744 Lyndale Avenue South 367-6468 Environmental:  2nd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55408 Committee Workshop:  1st Tuesday
Email:  coordinator@thewedge.org president@thewedge.org

39) Lowry Hill Neighborhood Association Lowry Hill Cuyler Dinegan Anne Nelson Board:  1st Tuesday
PO Box 3978 584-9260 952-270-9164
Minneapolis, MN   55403
Email:  lhna@lowryhillneighborhood.org nelsonbespoken@hotmail.com
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40) Lyndale Neighborhood Association Lyndale Sami Smetana Holly Reckel Board:  2nd Monday
3537 Nicollet Avenue South 824-9402 709-3552 Housing:  1st Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55408  Crime and Safety:  3rd Tuesday
Email:  info@lyndale.org director@lyndale.org holly.reckel@gmail.com Engagement:  2nd Thursday

Environment:  1st Thursday

41) Lynnhurst Neighborhood Association Lynnhurst Sasha Jensen Luke Hollenkamp Board:  2nd Thursday
3109 West 50th Street, #283 Environmental:  1st Monday
Minneapolis, MN   55410 239-3027 Livability:  4th Thursday
Email:  lynasminneapolis@gmail.com sasha.fna.lynas@gmail.com lucashollenkamp@hotmail.com Annual Meeting:  Last Monday in February

42) Marshall Terrace Neighborhood Organization Marshall Terrace Cindee Geach Alexis Roberts Board:  1st Tuesday
PO Box 18180 781-3687 770-5292 General Membership:  Quarterly (February, April
Minneapolis, MN   55418     August and October)
Email:  info@marshallterrace.org cindee@marshallterrace.org lexi@marshallterrace.org

43) McKinley Community McKinley Sharon El-Amin Amanda Walker Board:  3rd Monday
3300 Lyndale Avenue North 524-9623 952-212-1233
Minneapolis, MN   55412 558-3236
Email:  comms@mckinleycommunity.org sharon@mckinleycommunity.org beasleywalker@yahoo.com 

44) Midtown Phillips Neighborhood Association, Inc. Midtown Phillips Luke Gannon Mary Jane Mansfield Board:  1st Saturday
2433 Bloomington Avenue South 276-2655
Minneapolis, MN   55404 208-534-1841
Email:  info@unitedphillips.org luke@unitedphillips.org midtown.chair@unitedphillips.org

45) Nokomis East Neighborhood Association Keewaydin Sarah Friedman Christina Meyer Board:  4th Monday
5005-1/2 34th Avenue South, Suite #5 Minnehaha 724-5652 Housing and Development:  1st Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55417 Morris Park Environment:  3rd Monday
Email:  nena@nokomiseast.org Wenonah sarah.friedman@nokomiseast.org christina.meyer@nokomiseast.org Community Engagement:  3rd Thursday

46) North Loop Neighborhood Association North Loop Christie Hantge Diane Merrifield Board:  Last Wednesday
PO Box 582553 338-3711 952-380-8923 Planning and Zoning: 2nd to Last Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55401 Parks and Public Art:  2nd Wednesday
Email:  info@northloop.org diane.a.merrifield@gmail.com Annual Meeting: Last Wednesday of January

47) Northside Residents Redevelopment Council Near North Martine Smaller John Jamison Board:  3rd Monday
1303 Golden Valley Road Willard Hay 335-5924 651-230-0325 Residential/Com'l Task Force:  2nd Monday
Minneapolis, MN   55411
Email:  contactus@nrrc.org msmaller@nrrc.org jjamison@nrrc.org
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48) Phillips West Neighborhood Organization Phillips West J Randolph Jen Jang Board:  4th Monday
2400 Park Avenue, #337 424-0786 Neighborhood Development:  3rd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55404
Email:  info@phillipswest.org j@phillipswest.org jen@phillipswest.org

49) Powderhorn Park Neighborhood Association Powderhorn Park Catharine Bushman Louie McCoy Board:  2nd Thurs. (except March, June, Aug.)
3451 Cedar Avenue South 722-4817 281-6642 Annual Meeting:  2nd Thursday of October
Minneapolis, MN   55407  
Email:  info@ppna.org catharine@ppna.org louie@louiemccoy.com

50) Prospect Park Association Prospect Park Liza Davitch Eric Amel Board/Community:  4th Monday (January, March,
PO Box 141095 767-6531 979-7577    June, August, October); 2nd Monday December
Minneapolis, MN   55414 Land Use:  2nd Thursday
Email:  staff@prospectparkmpls.org liza@prospectparkmpls.org ameliorrata@gmail.com Transportation:  2nd Wednesday

Environment:  2nd Tuesday
Jackson Family Project:  1st Thursday
Annual Meeting:  2nd Monday of May

51) St. Anthony East Neighborhood Association St. Anthony East Aaron Shekey Board:  Last Tuesday
PO Box 18130 235-8563 568-7299
Minneapolis, MN   55418
Email:  info@saenaminneapolis.org aaron@shekey.com

52) St. Anthony West Neighborhood Organization St. Anthony West Katinka Galanos Paul Jablonsky Board:  2nd Thursday 
100 South 1st Street; PO Box 581064 758-0020 Annual Meeting:  4th Thursday in April
Minneapolis, MN   55458 875-0196
Email:  neighbors@stawno.org katinka.galanos@stawno.org paul.jablonsky@gmail.com

53) Seward Neighborhood Group Seward Andy Carroll Board:  4th Wednesday
2619 East Franklin Avenue 338-6205 773-301-6814 Community Development:  2nd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55406 Annual Meeting:  2nd Saturday of May
Email:  admin@sng.org andy@sng.org

54) Sheridan Neighborhood Organization Sheridan Nicole Pappas Stanoch Rose Hellat Board:  4th Monday
1304 University Avenue NE, #301 379-0728 716-2648 General: 4th Mon. (January, April, July, October)
Minneapolis, MN   55413 481-5043 Community Programming:  3rd Tuesday
Email:  sno@sheridanneighborhood.org rosehellat@gmail.com Garden:  2nd Monday

Fundraising and Collaboration:  1st Wednesday
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55) Shingle Creek Victory Council Shingle Creek Rachel Bundy Board/General Membership:  4th Wednesday
2233 49th Avenue North, Suite 150 Victory 293-7020 385-4486 Livability:  3rd Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55430 Environmental:  1st Tuesday
Email:  info@victoryneighborhood.org rachel@cornerchurch.tv Community Gardening:  1st Wednesday

Annual Meeting:  4th Wednesday of September

56) South Uptown Neighborhood Association South Uptown Scott Engel Brian Dvorak Board:  3rd Tuesday
3501 Aldrich Avenue South (formerly, CARAG) 823-2520 Land Use and Transportation:  1st Wednesday
Minneapolis, MN   55408 Livability and Engagement:  2nd Wednesday 
Email:  info@southuptown.org scottengel@southuptown.org president@southuptown.org Annual Meeting:  3rd Tuesday of September

57) Standish-Ericsson Neighborhood Association Ericsson Amanda Nicklaus Cheryllyne Vaz Board:  2nd Monday
4116 32nd Avenue South Standish 200-3421
Minneapolis, MN   55406
Email:  office@standish-ericsson.org president@standish-ericsson.org

58) Stevens Square Community Organization Stevens Square Lydia Millard Ken Strobel Board:  1st Tuesday
1900 Nicollet Avenue South, #216 874-2840 961-6718
Minneapolis, MN   55403 440-0247
Email:  director@stevenssquare.org ken.strobel@stevenssquare.org

59) Tangletown Neighborhood Association Tangletown Andrea Siegel Heather Grovum Board:  3rd Monday
P.O. Box 19347 564-3445 701-740-4783 Neighborhood Development and Engagement:
Minneapolis, MN   55419 817-3815    1st Tuesday
Email:  info@tangletown.org andrea@tangletown.org hgrovum1@gmail.com Equity:  2nd Monday

Environmental:  1st Monday

60) Ventura Village Ventura Village Marti Malby Board/General:  2nd Wednesday
1815 13th Avenue South 548-1598 651-373-6592 Committees:  Last Thursday
Minneapolis, MN  55404 Equitable Engagement:  1st Thursday
Email:  villageventura@gmail.com marti@peacehousecommunity.org Annual Meeting:  2nd Wednesday of December

61) Waite Park Community Council Waite Park Dan Haugen Board:  Last Thursday (except July & November)
PO Box 18476 470-0861 868-2124
Minneapolis, MN   55418
Email:  info@waiteparkcc.org president@waiteparkcc.org
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62) Webber-Camden Neighborhood Organization Webber-Camden Patricia Deinhart-Bauknight Daniel LaCroix Board:  2nd Wednesday
705 42nd Avenue North, Suite 203 521-2100 434-6054 General Membership:  Quarterly (March, June,
Minneapolis, MN   55412      September, November)
Email:  info@wcno.org patricia@wcno.org daniel.lacroix@wcno.org Annual Meeting:  2nd Wednesday of November

63) West Maka Ska Neighborhood Council West Maka Ska Michelle Gelinas Tim Knight Board:  2nd Tuesday
3537 Zenith Avenue South (formerly, West  Calhoun) 584-9166 218-779-1337 General Membership:  2nd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55416
Email:  info@westmakaska.org tknight16@gmail.com

64) Whittier Alliance Whittier Anna Schmitz Danny Villars Board:  4th Thursday
10 East 25th Street 871-7756 973-216-6210 Housing and Land Use: 3rd Tuesday
Minneapolis, MN   55404 651-734-8569 Community Engagement:  2nd Thursday
Email:  info@whittieralliance.org anna@whittieralliance.org dcvillars@gmail.com

65) Windom Community Council Windom MarioVargas Michelle Hemingway Board:  2nd Thursday
PO Box 19536 (South) 856-494-6366 203-8634 Annual Meeting:  2nd Thursday of May
Minneapolis, MN   55419
Email:  windomcommunity@gmail.com hemingway.michelle@gmail.com

66) Windom Park Citizens In Action Windom Park Thomas Ebert Doug Borys (Treasurer) Board:  1st Wednesday
1845 Stinson Parkway NE, #201 788-2192 254-760-0557 Membership: 3rd Tuesday (odd months)
Minneapolis, MN   55418 Annual Meeting:  3rd Wednesday of July
Email:  info@windompark.org windomparkcia@gmail.com dborys2601@gmail.com
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